

Court No. - 7

Case :- SECOND APPEAL No. - 423 of 1988

Appellant :- Jhummak Lal

Respondent :- Saral Kumar Bajpai

Counsel for Appellant :- Pradeep Kumar

Counsel for Respondent :- A.K.Dikshit, Arvind Kumar

Hon'ble Saral Srivastava, J.

Issue notice to the respondent on Delay Condonation Application as well as Substitution Application, returnable at an early date.

List this case on **18.07.2024**.

Order Date :- 24.4.2024

S.Sharma