

Court No. - 36

Case :- SECOND APPEAL No. - 423 of 1988

Appellant :- Jhummak Lal

Respondent :- Saral Kumar Bajpai

Counsel for Appellant :- Pradeep Kumar

Counsel for Respondent :- A.K.Dikshit, Arvind Kumar

Hon'ble Kshitij Shailendra, J.

1. Office report indicates that pursuant to the steps taken in compliance of the order dated 24.04.2024, no process server report has been received and today's date was fixed in the notice/summons.

2. List on **29.07.2024**.

3. Office shall submit a clear report regarding service.

Order Date :- 18.7.2024

K.K.Tiwari